News



Release

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT - Jackie A. Himmelberg 314-444-8311 94-87

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

St. Louis, Missouri, October 31, 1994 -- The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis, acting pursuant to delegated authority for the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, today approved the application of Community First Financial Group, Inc., English, Indiana (Community First), to acquire at least 34.15 percent of Peninsula National Bank, Rolling Hills Estates, California. Also approved was Community First's application to increase its ownership interest in Peoples Trust Bank Company, Corydon, Indiana, from 31.58 percent to 52.48 percent.

* * *

Digitized for FRASER, https://fraser.slower.coffice Box 442 • St. Louis, Missouri 63166 • 314/444-8444 Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis